

Dry Eye Contact Lens Study

Why are we doing this study?

To evaluate the efficacy of Xiidra (lifitegrast ophthalmic solution 5%) in treating the symptoms of dry eye in contact lens wearers.

Who can be in the study?

You may be eligible to participate if:

- You are 18 years of age or older
- Wear soft contact lenses
- Have symptoms of dry eye

Further screening questions will be asked prior to scheduling an appointment.

What the study involves:

This study includes 4 visits over a period of 8 weeks. Each visit lasts 1-2 hours. If eligible, subjects will be randomized to receive either Xiidra or control. Subjects will not know which group they are in. Subjects will be required to use the assigned drops twice a day.

Will you directly benefit from the study?

Your symptoms of dry eye may improve while you are in the study.

Other things you should know about the study:

Subjects may be compensated up to \$200 for participation in the study.

Principal Investigator: Dr. Danielle Iacono

For more information, contact the Clinical Vision Research Center